OP \$90.00 4112914

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM841368

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OCEAN II PLO LLC		09/19/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asure Payroll Tax Management LLC		
Street Address:	3700 N. Capital of Texas Hwy		
Internal Address:	Suite 350		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78746		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4112914	PAYTAX
Registration Number:	3558364	FLEXTAX
Registration Number:	3434596	PTM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3053970845

Email: mlima@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 1: Southeast Financial Center

Address Line 2: 200 South Biscayne Blvd, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ashley G. Kessler

SIGNATURE: /Ashley G. Kessler/

DATE SIGNED: 09/22/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=SC Asure - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Asure Payroll Tax Management LLC)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008207 FRAME: 0573 source=SC Asure - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Asure Payroll Tax Management LLC)#page2.tif source=SC Asure - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Asure Payroll Tax Management LLC)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008207 FRAME: 0574 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this

19th day of September, 2023, by OCEAN II PLO LLC, a California limited liability company, in its

capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of Asure Payroll Tax Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the Grantor in favor

of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Intellectual

Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 10, 2021 executed by the Grantor in favor of Agent

and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 2021 at Reel/Frame

7421/0253.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008207 FRAME: 0575

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

OCEAN II PLO LLC,

a California limited liability company

By: Structural Capital Management Company II, LP, a Delaware limited partnership its Manager

By: Structural Capital GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company its General Partner

> By: _____oodf39B80B68460... Name: Kai Tse

Title: Managing Member

kai Be

REEL: 008207 FRAME: 0576

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Registered

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Asure Payroll Tax Management LLC	4112914	PAYTAX
Asure Payroll Tax Management LLC	3558364	FLEXTAX
Asure Payroll Tax Management LLC	3434596	PTM

Unregistered

OWNER TRADEMARK

Asure Payroll Tax Management LLC

RECORDED: 09/22/2023

Payroll Tax Management

TRADEMARK REEL: 008207 FRAME: 0577